
 

 

IN THE 
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SPIRE MISSOURI INC.; SPIRE STL PIPELINE LLC 

Applicants, 

v. 

ENVIRONMENTAL DEFENSE FUND, ET AL., 

Respondents. 
 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that I am a member in good standing of the bar of this Court and 
that on this 4th day of October 2021, I caused a copy of the foregoing Application to be 
served by e-mail and UPS Overnight Mail on the counsel identified below.  All parties 
required to be served have been served. 

 

Natalie M. Karas 
Ted Kelly 
Erin Murphy 
Environmental Defense Fund 
1875 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C.  20009 
(202) 572-3389  
nkaras@edf.org  
tekelly@edf.org  
emurphy@edf.org 
 

Jason T. Gray 
Matthew L. Bly 
Duncan & Allen LLP 
1730 Rhode Island Avenue, N.W. 
   Suite 700 
Washington, D.C.  20036 
(202) 289-8400 
jtg@duncanallen.com 
mlb@duncanallen.com 
 
 
 
 

Brian H. Fletcher 
   Acting Solicitor General 
U.S. Department of Justice  
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
   Room 5616 
Washington, D.C.  20530 
(202) 514-2217 
SupremeCtBriefs@USDOJ.gov 
 
Matthew Christiansen 
Robert H. Solomon 
Anand R. Viswanathan 
Federal Energy Regulatory Commission 
888 First Street N.E., Room 9A-01 
Washington, D.C.  20426 
(202) 502-6537 
matthew.christiansen@ferc.gov 
robert.solomon@ferc.gov 
anand.viswanathan@ferc.gov 
 
Counsel for Federal Energy Regulatory 
Commission 
 



 

 

Sean H. Donahue 
David T. Goldberg 
Matthew Littleton 
Donahue, Goldberg & Littleton 
1008 Pennsylvania Avenue, S.E. 
Washington, D.C.  20003 
(202) 277-7085 
sean@donahuegoldberg.com 
david@donahuegoldberg.com 
matt@donahuegoldberg.com 
 
Counsel for Environmental Defense Fund 
 

 
Henry B. Robertson 
Great Rivers Environmental Law Center 
319 N. Fourth St., Suite 800 
St. Louis, MO  63102 
(314) 231-4181 
hrobertson@greatriverslaw.org 
 
Counsel for Juli Steck 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
___________________________ 
 Amir C. Tayrani 

  

 


